
Elmhurst (6-2, 0-0) -vs- Transylvania (6-2, 0-0)
3/27/2021 at Lexington, Ky. (Pat Deacon Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Elmhurst Goals: Yandall, Marcus (4); Luke, Ben (2); Dybowski, Sante (1); Frerich, Andrew (1) 
Assists: Luke, Ben (2); Yandall, Marcus (1); Nordeman, Cullen (1); Frerich, Andrew (1) 
 
Transylvania Goals: Bryce Lowe (3); Andrew Hamill (2); Will Warner (1); Peyton Bray (1); Jacob Miller (1); Kayd Aquino (1) 
Assists: Corbyn Buchart (2); Seiver Utsey (1); Jacob Miller (1); Quinn Fox (1); Harry Powers (1); Alex Deaton (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pat Deacon Stadium
Penalties: T.J. Toivonen 2nd/05:58; T.J. Toivonen 2nd/03:24; John Downing 3rd/12:55; Bryce Lowe 3rd/12:55; Dybowski, Sante 4th/10:20
Officials: Tim Yessin; John Kowalski; Robbie Howard; Neal Settle

Date: 3/27/2021
Attendance: 190

Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Elmhurst 3 3 0 2 0 8
Transylvania 4 1 0 3 1 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Elmhurst 7 5 13 5 1 31
Transylvania 6 12 6 10 2 36

Shots On Goal
Elmhurst 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transylvania 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Elmhurst 0 3 3 2 0 8
Transylvania 2 0 3 1 1 7

Turnovers
Elmhurst 6 5 2 5 1 19
Transylvania 7 5 5 4 0 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Elmhurst 5-8 5-7 5-6 4-5 0-0 19-26
Transylvania 4-4 5-5 5-7 3-5 1-1 18-22

Ground Balls
Elmhurst 6 5 5 7 1 24
Transylvania 9 8 3 7 1 28

Face Offs
Elmhurst 3 0 0 1 0 4
Transylvania 5 4 1 5 1 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Elmhurst 0 2 2 0 0 1-4
Transylvania 0 0 0 1 0 0-1



Elmhurst 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Yandall, Marcus 4 1 5 7 1 4 0 - -
2 Hynde, Blaine 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Delgado, Jake 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
10 Nyberg, Trent 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
16 Luke, Ben 2 2 4 9 1 2 0 - -
25 King, Braden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-15 -
26 Frerich, Andrew 1 1 2 4 5 1 1 - -
31 Camarata, Ryan 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 - -
32 Hunter, Jakob 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Casteneda, David 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2-4 -
0 Cervantez, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Grebe, Jake 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
5 Lemke, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
14 Nordeman, Cullen 0 1 1 4 2 2 1 - -

18 Dybowski, Sante 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
21 Kees, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Moran, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
36 Swank, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -
45 Marbs, Tony 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 31 24 19 5 6-20
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Delgado, Jake 61:46 9 8 L



Transylvania 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Ethan Krammer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

8 Bryce Lowe 3 0 3 4 0 4 0 -
1-

00:30
13 Peyton Bray 1 0 1 3 8 0 0 14-19 -
18 Chase Parker 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
20 Dalton Hubbs 0 0 0 3 4 4 0 - -
25 Michael Webb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Trenton Sneed 0 0 0 3 3 2 2 - -

37 T.J. Toivonen 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 -
2-

01:30
38 Evan Deskins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Andrew Hamill 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Will Warner 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
2 Seiver Utsey 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 - -
3 Ethan Patton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Kaden Bates 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 -
9 Tristan Ach 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
16 John West 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
17 Jacob Miller 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
22 Quinn Fox 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -

24 John Downing 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
26 Liam Harari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Kayd Aquino 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
31 Harry Powers 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Corbyn Buchart 0 2 2 3 1 3 1 - -
33 Alex Deaton 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 7 16 36 28 21 6 14-20
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Michael Webb 61:46 8 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ELMHURST
TRANSYLV

ANIA
1st 14:00 Yandall, Marcus (15) Frerich, Andrew 1 0
1st 09:26 Luke, Ben (29) Yandall, Marcus 2 0
1st 06:27 Bryce Lowe (14) Corbyn Buchart 2 1
1st 05:33 Will Warner (7) Unassisted 2 2
1st 04:05 Jacob Miller (2) Corbyn Buchart 2 3
1st 03:43 Andrew Hamill (16) Alex Deaton 2 4
1st 03:20 Yandall, Marcus (16) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 11:59 Andrew Hamill (17) Seiver Utsey 3 5
2nd 08:45 Dybowski, Sante (10) Luke, Ben 4 5
2nd 03:33 Frerich, Andrew (16) Unassisted 5 5
2nd 02:32 Yandall, Marcus (17) (UP) Nordeman, Cullen 6 5
4th 14:54 Peyton Bray (2) Unassisted 6 6
4th 12:54 Yandall, Marcus (18) Luke, Ben 7 6
4th 06:33 Luke, Ben (30) Unassisted 8 6
4th 05:38 Kayd Aquino (10) Jacob Miller 8 7
4th 03:47 Bryce Lowe (15) Harry Powers 8 8
5th 02:14 Bryce Lowe (16) Quinn Fox 8 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type

2nd 05:58
TRANSYLV
ANIA T.J. Toivonen 00:30 HOLDING

2nd 03:24
TRANSYLV
ANIA T.J. Toivonen 01:00 SLASHING

3rd 12:55
TRANSYLV
ANIA John Downing 01:00 PUSHING

3rd 12:55
TRANSYLV
ANIA Bryce Lowe 00:30 CROSS-CHECK

4th 10:20 ELMHURST Dybowski, Sante 01:00 SLASHING


